## Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

709 Citystate Centre

Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City TeleFax: 8637-3158, 8637-4735

## JOB ORDER

(Non-Inventoriable Items)

Supplier :

Supplier :	SI	GHTS & SIT	TES OUTDOOR ADVERTISING, INC. Job Ord	der No.:	JO-2024-157			
Address:	2F	Marigold Buildin	ig, AB Fernandez Avenue, Dagupan City	Date:	December 27, 2024			
Contact In	fo: 09	06-389-1523/ mai	riebquinto@gmail.com Terms of Pa	yment:	t: On Account			
Supplier R	egistered v	rement:	Scientific Scholarly or Artistic Work Exclusive Technology and Media Services (Section 53.6)					
Gentlemen Please		e following arti	cle(s), product(s), supplies, or materials listed below, subject to the terms and conditions conta	nined herei	in:			
		Please deliver	to this office within as per schedule upon	n approva	l of the following			
NO.	QTY	UNIT	SERVICE DETAILS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
			Procurement of Billboard Ad Placement Non-Traditional: Static Billboard					
1	3	months	Site No. 2		400,000.00	1,200,000.00		
1	3	months	Site No. 3 370,000.00 1,110,000.00 Location: EDSA Muños area, Quezon City (Site 2); Baclaran area in Pasay City (Site 3)					
			Specification:					
			Size:  At least 300 square feet that will ensure high visibility and legibility regardless of orientation (landscap portrait).	pe,				
			Lighting:  must have an adequate lighting at night to ensure visibility.					
			Duration:  • At least three (3) months upon release of the Notice to Proceed (NTP).			*		
			Design:  To be provided by PhilHealth.		*			
					-			
						2,310,000.00		
						144,375.00		
						2,165,625.00		
			LESS: EWT 2% 41,250.00					
			GMP 5% 103,125.00	- 1				
			P.R. No./ Requesting Unit:					
			PR No. 24-0010-S 53.6 (CorComm)					
			Total Amount in Words: Two Million One Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Six Hundred Twenty	y-Five Peso	os Only			
harmed	TS & SITE I due to the	S OUTDOOR A willful, unlawfu	DVERTISING, INC. holds PHIC free and harmless from any claims, obligation or liability that may be I or negligent act or omission of SIGHTS & SITES OUTDOOR ADVERTISING, INC. or any of its p ay have against SIGHTS & SITES OUTDOOR ADVERTISING, INC. in relation to the implementati	ersonnel or	r representative, with			
2. The ag	ency shall i	mpose penalty in	an amount equivalent to 1/10 of one (1%) percent of the total value of undelivered goods/services for each	ch day of t	he delay as liquidate	d damages.		
	date of rece hrough fax		der (J.O.) by the proponent/supplier is not indicated, it shall be deemed received on the day it was acknow	wledged to l	have been received by	y a representative		
the deli	ivery. Use o		item(s) shall be made within the prescribed schedule dates. Suppliers are advised to inform SBAC-Contra sly be from 09:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. and 1:30 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. during Monday to Friday. All item(s) deli City.					
5. If appli	cable, deliv	ery Receipt and S	Sales Invoice shall be required for one-time complete delivery of the goods.					
6. If appli	cable, defe	ctive, incompatib	le or non-compliant goods as to specification when quoted shall be rejected. $12-2$	7 9	26			
CONFORM	Æ:	l	Received copy of J.O.:	5m s	EN 17	1024		
			Signature over Printed Name and Position of Authorized Representative		Date			

## Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

709 Citystate Centre

Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City TeleFax: 8637-3158 637-4735

## JOB ORDER

(Non-Inventoriable Items)

Supplier	SIGHTS & SITES OUT	DOOR ADVE	RTISING, INC.	Job Order No.:	JO-2024-157
ddress 2F Marigold Building, AB Fernandez Avenue, Dagupan City				Date:	December 27, 2024
Геl.Fax No.	0906-389-1523/ mariebquin	to@gmail.com		Terms of Payment:	On Account
Supplier Regist	ered with: PhilGEPS Certif	ficate Reference N	o. : 201106-41875-097504236	Mode of Procurement:	Scientific Scholarly or Artistic Work Exclusive Technology and Media Services (Section 53.6)
Gentlemen: Please deli	ver the following article(s), prod	luct(s), supplies, o	r materials listed below, subject to the ter	ms and conditions contained her	rein:
Please deliver to this office within _			as per schedule	upon approv	val of the following:

- 7. The contracting parties undertake to comply with Office Order No. 0018-2015 entitled (Reiteration of PhilHealth No Gift Policy (Revision 1) which is deemed incorporated into this Contract. No PhilHealth personnel shall solicit, demand, or accept, directly or indirectly, any gift from any person, group or association, or juridical entity, whether from the public or private sector, at anytime, on or off the work premises where such gift is given in the course of official duties or which in connection with any transaction which may affect the functions of their office or influence the actions of directors or employees, or create the appearance of a conflict of interest.
- 8. In all cases, the request for extension should be submitted before the lapse of the original delivery date. The maximum allowable extension shall not be longer than the initial delivery period as stated in the original contract.
- 9. Payment shall be processed upon submission of original Statement of Account.
- 10. Mandatory submission of current Tax Clearance in compliance to Executive Order (E.O.) No. 398.
- 11. If any dispute or difference of any kind whatsoever shall arise between the parties in connection with the implementation of the contract, the parties shall make every effort to resolve amicably such dispute or difference by mutual consultation."
  - Any legal action, suit or proceeding arising out of or relating to the Contract shall be submitted to arbitration in the Philippines according to the provisions of RA. 876, otherwise known as the "Arbitration Law" and R.A. 2285, otherwise known as the "Alternative Dispute Resolution Act of 2004".
  - Whenever necessary to promote arbitration or to seek judicial relief, PHIC and SIGHTS & SITES OUTDOOR ADVERTISING, INC. agree that any legal action, suit or proceeding arising out of or relating to the Contract may be instituted in any competent court in Pasig City, to the exclusion of other courts of equal jurisdiction.
- 12. Attorney's Fees In the event that PHIC is compelled to commence arbitration or to seek judicial relief to enforce the provisions of the Contract, it shall be entitled to attorney's fees and liquidated damages equivalent to ten percent (10%) and fifteen percent (15%), respectively, of the contract price or the amount claimed in the arbitration or judicial action, whichever is higher, aside from the cost of arbitration or litigation, whichever is applicable, and other expenses incidental thereto.
- 13. EFFECTIVITY CLAUSE. This agreement shall take effect upon signing hereof by the Parties and shall commence performance of its obligations upon the acceptance of PHIC Job Order.

	Ħ	2-279	926	Very truly	JOSEPHLO. VERGARA, DPh.  Head, SBAC & Procurement
Certified Budget Available:		Funds Available in the ar	nount of:	Php2,310,000.00	APPROVED:
Within the COB: 200	U.M. NAVA Division Chief	) (	K	Y B. BALOLONG  Division Chief	EMMANUEL R. LEDESMA, JR.  President and Chief Executive Officer  HEAD OF THE AGENCY  or Authorized Representative
CONFORME:	l	~ ~			Received copy of J.O.:  DELT NEET 17, 2019
		Signature over Print Position of Authorized			Date